18 LC 116 0267

House Resolution 1256

By: Representatives Greene of the 151st, Rynders of the 152nd, Dukes of the 154th, Ealum of the 153rd, and Taylor of the 173rd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Locate South GeorgiaLEADS; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, the purpose of Locate South GeorgiaLEADS is to develop informed, aware, and
- 3 educated leaders that can promote South Georgia and encourage its growth by increasing
- 4 awareness of assets and resources creating a shared sense of regional pride and ownership
- 5 in the form of both actions and solutions to problems, strengthening partnerships and
- 6 alliances, and enhancing political influence and acuity to support the needs and opportunities
- 7 of South Georgia; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Locate South GeorgiaLEADS links community site visits and issue awareness
- 9 to relevant leadership development content and prioritizes regional identity and influence,
- 10 work force development, collective visioning and planning, and leadership and technical
- 11 skills; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Locate South GeorgiaLEADS has had a tremendous impact on South Georgia
- 13 through its spirit of service and remains steadfastly committed to the principles of skill,
- 14 integrity, and responsibility; and
- 15 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the efforts of this organization to bring
- 16 these changes and improvements to fruition be appropriately recognized.
- 17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 18 the members of this body recognize and commend Locate South GeorgiaLEADS.
- 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 21 Locate South GeorgiaLEADS.